

- Ⓛ Gebrauchsanweisung
- Ⓜ Instructions for use
- Ⓝ Instrucciones de uso
- Ⓟ Mode d'emploi
- Ⓡ Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Ⓢ Способ применения
- Ⓣ Istruzione per l'uso
- Ⓟ Modo de utilização
- Ⓡ Brugsanvisning
- Ⓢ Bruksanvisning

- Ⓟ Instrukcja obsługi
- Ⓡ Οδηγίες χρήσης
- Ⓝ Návod k použití
- Ⓢ Navodilo za uporabo
- Ⓡ Návod na použitie



Ⓛ **HAARLOS SCHÖN ENTHARUNGS CREME**  
Entfernt ungewünschte Härchen sanft und sicher. Speziell zur sanften Entfernung in allen Körperbereichen entwickelt. Auch für die empfindlichen Hautpartien wie Gesicht und Bikinizone geeignet.

**Gebrauchsanweisung:** Feuchten Sie die zu enthaarenden Hautpartien vor dem Auftragen der Entharungscreme mit lauwarmen Wasser an. Tragen Sie mit dem beiliegenden Spatel die Creme ca. 1 bis 3mm dick auf, so dass alle Haare vollständig bedeckt sind. Je nach Haarwuchs und Haarstärke ist die Einwirkzeit der Entharungscreme unterschiedlich lang. Bei feinem Haar 3 bis 6 Minuten, bei kräftigem, dichten Haar 6 bis 10 Minuten. Lassen Sie die Creme nie länger als 10 Minuten einwirken. Testen Sie zwischendurch ob sich die Haare bereits entfernen lassen. Nehmen Sie mit dem Spatel die Creme mit den entfernten Haaren ab. Anschließend die Haut gründlich mit lauwarmen Wasser abspülen.

**Warnhinweise:** Verwenden Sie unmittelbar nach der Anwendung keine alkoholischen Lotions, Seifen, Parfums oder Deodorants. Nicht auf gereizte oder verletzte Haut auftragen. Bei Anwendung im weiblichen Brustbereich nicht an den Milchdrüsen auftragen. Hier kann es zu Reizungen, Rötungen und Entzündungen kommen. Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden. Im Falle von Berührung mit den Augen sofort mit viel Wasser spülen und einen Arzt aufsuchen. Enthält Salze von Thioglycolsäure. Gebrauchsanweisung beachten. Nicht in Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

**WICHTIG!** Es ist empfehlenswert, vor der Anwendung auf einer kleinen Hautpartie einen Empfindlichkeitstest durchzuführen. Zeigen sich binnen 24 Stunden keine Reizungen so kann die Entharungscreme bedenkenlos angewendet werden. Bei Auftragen im Gesicht darauf achten, dass das Produkt nicht in Mund, Nase und die Augen gelangt.

**Inhaltsstoffe INCI:**  
AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

Ⓡ **HAIR-FREE AND BEAUTIFUL DEPLATION CREAM**

Gently and reliably removes undesirable hair. Especially developed for removing hair in all regions of the body. Also suitable for sensitive areas of skin such as the face and bikini zone.

**Instructions for use:** Moisten the areas of skin with lukewarm water before applying the depilation cream. Use the enclosed spatula to apply an approx. 1mm to 3mm thick layer of cream, so that hair is fully covered. Depending on the growth and thickness of the hair, the application time of the depilation cream may differ. For fine hair 3 to 6 minutes, for thick, dense hair 6 to 10 minutes. Never allow the cream on the skin for longer than 10 minutes. Test now and again whether the hair can already be removed. Use the spatula to remove the cream with the hair. Then rinse the skin thoroughly with lukewarm water.

**Warning:** Do not use lotion, soap, perfume or deodorant containing alcohol immediately after use. Do not apply on irritated or injured skin. If applied on the female breast, do not apply to the mammary glands. This may cause irritation, reddening and inflammation. Avoid contact with the eyes. In the event of contact with the eyes, immediately rinse thoroughly with plenty of water and consult a physician. Contains salts from the thioglycolic acid. Observe the instructions for use. Keep away from children.

**IMPORTANT!** It is recommended to carry out a sensitivity test on a small area of skin before use. If no irritation becomes visible within 24 hours, the depilation cream can be used on larger skin areas. When using on the face, do not apply the

product to the mouth, nose or eyes.

**Ingredients INCI:**  
AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

Ⓡ **CREMA DEPIULATORIA „BELLEZA SIN VELLÓS“**

Saca los indeseables vellos en forma suave y segura. Desarrollada especialmente para la eliminación suave de vellos en todas las partes del cuerpo. Es apropiada también para las partes sensibles de la piel como el rostro o las zonas del bikini.

**Modo de empleo:** Antes de aplicar la crema depilatoria humedezca con agua tibia las partes de la piel que desea depilar. Aplique un espesor de aprox. 1 a 3 mm de crema con la paleta adjunta, de tal manera que queden cubiertos todos los vellos. Según sea el crecimiento y el espesor de los vellos, será diferente el tiempo del efecto de la crema depilatoria. En caso de vellos finos de 3 a 6 minutos, para vellos gruesos y tupidos de 6 a 10 minutos. No deje jamás hacer efecto la crema durante más de 10 minutos. Entremedio pruebe si los vellos ya se pueden eliminar. Quite con la espátula la crema con los vellos eliminados. Posteriormente enjuague la piel minuciosamente con agua tibia.

**Advertencias:** Recién después de la aplicación no utilice ningún tipo de loción, jabón, perfume ni desodorante que contenga alcohol. ¡No aplicar sobre piel irritada ni herida! En caso de aplicación en el área del busto femenino no aplicarla en las glándulas mamarias. En esta zona pueden producirse irritaciones, enrojecimientos e inflamaciones. Evitar el contacto con los ojos. En caso de contacto con los ojos enjuagar de inmediato con mucha agua y consultar a un médico. Contiene sales de ácido tioglicólico. Prestar atención a las instrucciones de uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

**¡IMPORTANTE!** Antes de la aplicación es recomendable realizar una prueba de sensibilidad en una pequeña superficie de la piel. Si en el transcurso de 24 horas no se muestran señales de irritación, la crema depilatoria se puede aplicar sin vacilar. Para la aplicación en el rostro prestar atención en que el producto no tenga contacto con la boca, la nariz ni los ojos.

**Contenido INCI:**  
AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

Ⓡ **CRÈME D'ÉPILATION BEAUTÉ SANS CHEVEUX**

Élimine en douceur et sûrement les petits cheveux et les poils indésirables. Mis au point spécialement pour l'épilation sur toutes les parties du corps. Approprié également pour les parties sensibles du corps telles que le visage et les zones bikini.

**Mode d'emploi:** Humidifier à l'eau tiède les parties du corps à épiler avant l'application de la crème d'épilation. Avec la spatule jointe, appliquer une couche de crème d'épilation d'épaisseur 1 à 3 cm environ, de manière à couvrir totalement tous les cheveux et poils. La durée d'action de la crème d'épilation varie en fonction de l'abondance et l'épaisseur des cheveux et des poils. Elle est de 3 à 6 minutes pour les cheveux fins et de 6 à 10 minutes pour les cheveux robustes et denses. Ne pas laisser la crème agir pendant plus de 10 minutes. Faites de temps en temps un essai pour voir si vous pouvez déjà

éliminer les cheveux. Avec la spatule, enlever la crème avec les cheveux déracinés. Ensuite, rincer abondamment la peau en utilisant de l'eau tiède.

**Avertissements:** Ne pas utiliser de lotions alcooliques, de savon, de parfums ou de déodorants immédiatement après l'utilisation de la crème. Ne pas appliquer la crème sur une peau irritée ou blessée. En cas d'utilisation de la crème d'épilation en zone de seins, ne pas l'appliquer sur les glandes mammaires. La crème sera susceptible d'y provoquer des irritations, des rougeurs et des inflammations. Éviter le contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau et consulter un médecin. Contient des sels d'acide thioglycolique. Respecter le mode d'emploi. Conserver hors de la portée des enfants.

**AVIS IMPORTANT!** Avant l'utilisation de la crème, nous vous recommandons d'effectuer un test de sensibilité sur une petite partie du corps. Si vous n'observez aucune irritation de la peau pendant 24 heures, alors vous pouvez utiliser la crème d'épilation sans objection. Lors de l'application de la crème sur le visage, faire attention à ce que le produit ne pénètre ni dans la bouche, ni dans le nez, ni dans les yeux.

**Composants INCI:**  
AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

Ⓡ **MOOI ZONDER HAAR ONTHARINGS CRÈME**

Verwijdert zacht en efficiënt ongewenste haartjes. Speciaal ontwikkeld om haartjes op alle lichaamsdelen te verwijderen. Ook geschikt voor gevoelige zones, zoals gezicht en bikinilijn.

**Gebbruiksaanwijzing:** Maak de te behandelen zones voor het aanbrengen van de ontharingscrème nat met lauwarm water. Breng de crème daarna met de bijgevoegde spatel aan in een laag van circa 1 à 3 mm dik, zodat alle haartjes volledig bedekt zijn. De inwerktijd van de ontharingscrème is afhankelijk van haargroei en haardikte. Laat de crème bij dunne haargroei 3 tot 6 minuten inwerken, bij stugge, volle haargroei 6 tot 10 minuten. Laat de crème nooit langer dan 10 minuten zitten. Test tussendoor of de haartjes al verwijderd kunnen worden. Verwijder vervolgens met de spatel de crème met de haartjes. Spoel de huid ten slotte grondig af met lauwarm water.

**Waarschuwingen:** Direct na het ontharen geen lotion, zeep, parfum of deodorant met alcohol gebruiken. Niet aanbrengen op een geïrriteerde of beschadigde huid. Bij gebruik op de borsten niet aanbrengen op de tepels. Deze kunnen geïrriteerd raken, rood worden of ontstoken raken. Aanraking met de ogen vermijden. Bij aanraking met de ogen onmiddellijk met overvloedig water afspoelen en deskundig medisch advies inwinnen. Bevat zouten van thioglycolzuur. Neem de gebruiksaanwijzing in acht. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.

**BELANGRIJK!** Het is aan te bevelen de crème van tevoren op een klein stukje huid te testen. Als er binnen 24 uur geen irritatie optreedt, kan de ontharingscrème zonder problemen worden gebruikt. Zorg ervoor dat het product niet in mond, neus en ogen terechtkomt, als u dit op het gezicht aanbrengt.

**Bestanddelen INCI:**  
AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL,

- Ⓓ Gebrauchsanweisung
- Ⓖ Instructions for use
- Ⓔ Instrucciones de uso
- Ⓕ Mode d'emploi
- Ⓒ Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Ⓡ Способ применения
- Ⓛ Istruzione per l'uso
- Ⓟ Modo de utilização
- ⓇⓃ Brugsanvisning
- Ⓢ Brugsanvisning

- Ⓟ Instrukcja obsługi
- ⓇⓇ Οδηγίες χρήσης
- ⒺⓃ Návod k použití
- ⓈⓃ Navodilo za uporabo
- ⓈⓀ Návod na použitie



BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓇⓃ КРАСИВО И ГЛАДКО - ДЕПИЛЯЦИОННЫЙ КРЕМ**

Мягко и надежно удаляет нежелательные волосы. Разработан специально для мягкого удаления волосков со всех частей тела. Также подходит для чувствительных участков кожи, например, лица и зоны бикини.

**Инструкция по применению:** Перед нанесением депиляционного крема намочите теплой водой те участки тела, где Вы хотите произвести депиляцию. Нанесите с помощью прилагающейся лопатки слой крема толщиной прибл. 1 - 3 мм таким образом, чтобы все волоски были полностью покрыты кремом. В зависимости от роста и толщины волосков время действия депиляционного крема различается. Если волосы тонкие, то достаточно 3 - 6 минут, если толстые, густые, то 6 - 10 минут. Не оставляйте крем на коже дольше, чем на 10 минут. Время от времени проверяйте, можно ли уже удалять волоски. С помощью лопатки снимите крем с удаленными волосками. В заключение тщательно ополосните кожу теплой водой.

**Предупреждения:** Непосредственно после использования крема не наносите на кожу содержащие алкоголь лосьоны, мыло, духи или дезодоранты. Не наносить на раздраженную или поврежденную кожу. Женщинам при использовании в области груди не наносить на молочные железы. Это может вызвать раздражение, покраснение и воспаление. Избегать попадания в глаза и на слизистые оболочки. Избегать попадания в глаза. При попадании в глаза немедленно промыть большим количеством воды и обратиться к врачу. Содержит соли тиогликолевой кислоты. Соблюдать инструкцию по применению. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте.

**ВАЖНО!** Рекомендуется перед использованием произвести проверку чувствительности на маленьком участке кожи. Если в течение 24 часов не появилось раздражение, депиляционный крем несомненно можно применять. При нанесении на лицо следить за тем, чтобы продукт не попал в рот, нос и глаза.

**Ингредиенты INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓈⓃ CREMA DEPIILATORIA BELLO SENZA PELI**

Toglie i peli superflui delicatamente e in modo sicuro. Crea appositamente per depilare in modo delicato ogni parte del corpo. Adatta anche per le parti delicate come viso o zona bikini.

**Istruzioni per l'uso:** Prima di applicare la crema depilatoria, inumidire con acqua tiepida le parti da depilare. Con la spatolina in dotazione stendere da 1 a 3 cm di crema in modo da coprire completamente tutti i peli. Il tempo di azione della crema depilatoria dipende dalla lunghezza dei peli e dal loro spessore, per peli fini 3/6 minuti, per peli grossi e folti 6/10 minuti. Non lasciar agire la crema per più di 10 minuti. Controllare di tanto in tanto se i peli sono caduti. Rimuovere crema e peli superflui con la spatolina. Infine sciacquare a fondo la pelle con acqua tiepida.

**Avvertenze:** Subito dopo l'applicazione, non utilizzare lozioni alcoliche, saponi, profumi o deodoranti. Non applicare su pelle irritata o con ferite. Se usata su seno femminile non applicare sui capezzoli. Qui può causare irritazioni, arrossamenti e infiammazioni. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, lavare immediatamente e abbondantemente con acqua e consultare un medico. Contiene sali dell'acido tioglicolico. Osservare le istruzioni per l'uso. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. **IMPORTANTE!** La prima volta è consigliabile effettuare un test di tolleranza su una piccola zona da depilare. Se entro 24 ore non si verificano reazioni epidermiche, la crema depilatoria può

venir usata tranquillamente. Nell'applicazione della crema sul viso, far attenzione a che il prodotto non entri in contatto con bocca, naso e occhi.

**Contenuto INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓈⓃ CREME DEPILATÓRIO PARA UMA PELE BEM DEPILADA**

Remove os pêlos indesejados de modo suave e seguro. Especialmente concebido para a depilação suave em todas as zonas do corpo. Também indicado para as zonas de pele mais sensível como o rosto e a linha de biquíni.

**Instruções de utilização:** Antes de aplicar o creme depilatório, é necessário humedecer as zonas a depilar com água morna. Com a ajuda da espátula fornecida conjuntamente, aplique uma camada de creme com aprox. 1 a 3 mm de espessura, de modo a cobrir completamente todos os pêlos. O tempo de actuação varia em função do comprimento e da espessura dos pêlos. No caso de pêlos finos, deixe actuar 3 a 6 minutos; para os pêlos mais grossos guarde 6 a 10 minutos. Não deixe o creme actuar durante mais de 10 minutos. Enquanto aguarda, vá verificando se os pêlos já saem. Remova o creme juntamente com os pêlos depilados com a ajuda da espátula. Por último, enxágue bem a zona depilada com água morna.

**Advertências:** Imediatamente após a depilação não deve utilizar quaisquer loções, sabonetes, perfumes ou desodorizantes que contenham álcool. Não aplicar sobre feridas ou irritações da pele. Em caso de aplicação nos seios da mulher, não aplicar nos mamilos. Podem surgir irritações, vermelhidão ou inflamações nesta zona. Evitar o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto com os olhos, lavar imediatamente com água abundante e consultar um oftalmologista. Contém sais de ácido tioglicólico. Respeitar as instruções de utilização. Não guardar ao alcance das crianças.

**IMPORTANTE!** Recomendamos que, antes de utilizar o produto, efectue um teste à sua sensibilidade ao mesmo numa pequena zona do corpo. Se, durante as 24 horas seguintes, não surgirem quaisquer irritações, pode utilizar o creme depilatório sem quaisquer reservas. Aquando da aplicação no rosto, certifique-se de que o creme não entra em contacto com a boca, nariz e olhos.

**Componentes INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓇⓃ HÅRLÖS SMUK HÅRFJERNERCREME**

Fjerner uønskede små hår blidt og sikkert. Især udviklet til blid fjernelse af hår på hele kroppen. Også velegnet til sensible hudpartier som ansigt og bikinizonen.

**Brugsvejledning:** Fugt de partier, hvor hårene skal fjernes, inden påføring af hårfjernercremen med lukket vand. Påfør cremen med den vedlagte spatel ca. 1 til 3 mm tyk, så at alle hår er helt dækket. Alt efter hårvæksten er hårfjernercremens indvirkningstid forskellig. Ved fint hår 3 til 6 minutter, ved tæt hår 6 til 10 minutter. Lad aldrig cremen virke i mere inde 10 minutter. Test undervejs om hårene allerede kan fjernes. Tag cremen sammen med de fjernede hår af med spatelen. Skyl derefter huden grundigt med lukket vand.

**Advarsler:** Anvend aldrig alkoholholdige lotioner,

sæber, parfumer eller deodoranter umiddelbar efter brug. Påfør ikke på irriteret eller såret hud. Påfør ikke på mælkekirtlerne i kvindens brystområde. Dette ville kunne medføre irritationer og betændelser. Undgå kontakt med øjnene. Kommer midlet i øjnene, skylles straks med rigeligt vand og læge kontaktes. Indeholder thioglykolsyresalte. Læs brugsanvisningen før brug. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.

**VIGTIGT!** Det anbefales at udføre en sensibilitetstest på et lille hudparti inden anvendelsen. Opstår der ingen irritationer inden for 24 timer, kan hårfjernercreme anvendes uden problemer. Sørg ved påføring i ansigtet for at produktet ikke kommer i mund, næse eller øjnene.

**Indholdsstoffer INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓇⓃ HÅRLÖS VACKER HÅRBORTTAGNINGSKRÄM**

Avlägsnar generande hårväxt skonsamt och säkert. Framtagen speciellt för skonsam hårborttagning på alla ställen av kroppen. Även för känsliga hudpartier som ansikte och bikinilinjien.

**Brugsanvisning:** Fukta de hudpartier som ska behandlas med ljummet vatten innan hårborttagningskrämen appliceras. Applicera krämen i ett ca 1 till 3 mm tjockt skikt med hjälp av den medföljande spateln. Alla hårstrån ska vara helt täckta. Verkningstiden är olika lång beroende på hårväxt och hårstråns tjocklek. Är håret fint ska krämen verka 3 till 6 minuter. Kraftigt, tjockt hår behöver 6 till 10 minuter. Låt aldrig krämen verka längre än 10 minuter. Testa emellanåt om håret redan kan avlägsnas. Ta bort krämen och det lösa håret med spateln. Skölj sedan huden noggrant med ljummet vatten.

**Varningsanvisningar:** Använd inga lotioner, tvålar, parfymer eller deodoranter med alkohol direkt efter behandlingen. Använd inte på irriterad eller skadad hud. Vid användning på bysten får krämen inte appliceras på mjölkkörtlarna. Irritationer, rodnad och inflammationer kan i så fall uppstå. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Vid kontakt med ögonen: spola omedelbart med rikligt med vatten och uppsök läkare. Innehåller salter av thioglykolsyra. Beakta brugsanvisningen. Förvaras oätkomligt för barn.

**OBSERVERA!** Det rekommenderas att göra ett känslighetstest på ett mindre hudparti före användningen. Uppträder inga irritationer inom 24 timmar kan hårborttagningskrämen användas utan betänksamt. Se till att krämen inte kommer in i munnen, näsan eller ögonen vid applicering i ansiktet.

**Innehållsdeklaration INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ⓇⓃ PIĘKNE CIAŁO BEZ WŁOSKÓW - KREM DO DEPIILACJI**

Delikatnie i pewnie usuwa niepożądane owłosienie. Stworzony specjalnie do delikatnej depilacji wszystkich partii ciała. Odpowiedni również do delikatnych partii skóry, jak twarz czy okolice bikini.

**Instrukcja użytkowania:** Przed нанесieniem kremu do depilacji poddawane zabiegowi partie skóry powinny się zwilżyć letnią wodą. Krem należy nanosić za pomocą znajdującej się w

- Ⓛ Gebrauchsanweisung
- Ⓜ Instructions for use
- Ⓝ Instrucciones de uso
- Ⓟ Mode d'emploi
- Ⓡ Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Ⓢ Способ применения
- Ⓣ Istruzione per l'uso
- Ⓟ Modo de utilização
- Ⓡ Brugsanvisning
- Ⓢ Bruksanvisning

- Ⓟ Instrukcja obsługi
- Ⓡ Οδηγίες χρήσης
- Ⓝ Návod k použití
- Ⓟ Navodilo za uporabo
- Ⓢ Návod na použitie



zestawie szpatułki warstwą o grubości 1-3 milimetrów w taki sposób, aby całkowicie pokryć wszystkie włoski. Czas działania kremu do depilacji jest różny i zależy od rodzaju i grubości włosów. W przypadku włosków delikatnych będą to 3 do 6 minut, przy włosach mocnych i gęstych – 6 do 10 minut. Nigdy nie powinno się poddawać skóry działaniu kremu przez okres dłuższy niż 10 minut. W międzyczasie należy sprawdzać, czy włoski mogą już zostać usunięte. Krem wraz z usuniętymi włoskami zebrać wykorzystując szpatułkę. Na zakończenie skórze dokładnie spłukać letnią wodą.

**Wskazówki ostrzegawcze:** Bezpośrednio po zabiegu nie wolno stosować lotionów, mydeł, perfum lub dezodorantów zawierających alkohol. Nie nanosić produktu na podrażnioną lub skaleczoną skórę. W przypadku stosowania w obrębie kobiecego biustu nie należy nanosić preparatu na gruczoły mleczne. W tych miejscach może on spowodować podrażnienie, zaczerwienienie lub stan zapalny. Unikać kontaktu z oczami. W przypadku dostania się preparatu do oczu natychmiast obficie przepłukać wodą i skonsultować się z lekarzem. Zawiera sole kwasu tioglikolowego. Przestrzegać instrukcji użytkowania.

Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. **WAŻNE!** Przed zastosowaniem preparatu zaleca się przeprowadzenie na niewielkim fragmencie skóry testu na wrażliwość. Jeżeli w ciągu 24 godzin nie wystąpią objawy podrażnienia, krem może być stosowany bez obaw. Nanasząc krem na twarz należy uważać, aby produkt nie dostał się do ust, nosa lub oczu.

**Składniki INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**ΟΜΟΡΦΟΙ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΤΡΙΧΕΣ ΚΡΕΜΑ ΑΠΟΤΡΙΧΩΣΗΣ**

ποτριχώνει απαλά και με ασφάλεια. Ειδική κρέμα για την απαλή αποτριχώση σε όλα τα σημεία του σώματος. Κατάλληλη και για ευαίσθητα σημεία, όπως πρόσωπο και περιοχή μπικίνι.

**Οδηγία χρήσης:** Υγράνετε τα σημεία που θέλετε να αποτριχώσετε πριν εφαρμόσετε την κρέμα αποτριχώσης με χλιαρό νερό. Με την συμπαράδοξη σπάτουλα αλείψετε την κρέμα σε πάχος περ. 1 έως 3 χιλιοστά, έτσι ώστε να καλύπτονται πλήρως όλες οι τρίχες. Η διάρκεια δράσης διαφέρει ανάλογα με τις ανάπτυξη των τριχών και το πάχος τους. Σε λεπτές τρίχες η διάρκεια δράσης είναι μεταξύ 3 και 6 λεπτών, σε πυκνότερες τρίχες 6 έως 10 λεπτά. Ποτέ μην αφήνετε την κρέμα να δράσει πάνω από 10 λεπτά. Να αποφεύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια. Σε περίπτωση επαφής με τα μάτια, ξεπλύνετε τα με πολύ νερό και συμβουλευθείτε έναν γιατρό.

Περιέχει άλατα θειογλυκολικού οξέως. Προσέξτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης. Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.

**Προειδοποιήσεις:** Μη χρησιμοποιείτε αμέσως μετά την εφαρμογή αλκοολούχες λοσιόν, αλκοολούχα σαπούνια, αρώματα ή αποσμητικά. Μην εφαρμόζετε σε ερεθισμένο ή πληγωμένο δέρμα. Σε εφαρμογή σε γυναικείο στήθος να μην εφαρμόζετε στους μαστικούς αδένες, να αποφεύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια και τους βλεννογόνους. Φυλάγετε την κρέμα μακριά από παιδιά. Περιέχει οξύ θειογλυκόλης. Φυλάξτε τις Οδηγίες χρήσης. **ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!** Συνιστάται πριν την εφαρμογή η δοκιμή ευαισθησίας σε μικρά σημεία του δέρματος. Εάν δεν παρουσιαστούν ερεθισμοί εντός 24 ωρών, μπορείτε να χρησιμοποιήσετε άφοβα την κρέμα αποτριχώσης. Στην εφαρμογή στο πρόσωπο να προσέχετε να μην πάει το προϊόν στο στόμα, στην μύτη και στα μάτια.

**Συστατικά INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL,

CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**Ⓝ DEPIΛΑČNÍ KRÉM PRO HLADKOU KRÁSU**

Jemně odstraňuje nežádoucí chloupky. Tento krém byl vyvinut pro odstranění chloupků ze všech částí těla. Hodí se i pro citlivé oblasti jako je obličej nebo oblast pravek.

**Návod k použití:** Před nanášením krému navlhčete části těla určené k depilaci vlažnou vodou. Přiloženou špachtlí naneste krém ve vrstvě asi 1 až 3 milimetry silně, aby byly chloupky plně zakryté. Doba aplikace depilačního krému je závislá na charakteru a síle chloupků. Pro jemné chloupky 3 až 6 minut, pro silné 6 až 10 minut. Nikdy nenechávejte krém působit déle než deset minut. Průběžně zkoušejte, zda je již možné chloupky odstranit. Špachtlí stírejte krém s odstraněnými chloupky. Následně kůži důkladně omyjte vlažnou vodou.

**Upozornění:** Bezprostředně po aplikaci nepoužívejte žádné pleťové vody s obsahem alkoholu, mýdla, parfemy nebo deodoranty. Krém nenanášejte na podrážděnou nebo poraněnou pokožku. Při použití v oblasti ženských prsou nenanášejte na bradavky. Mohlo by dojít k podráždění, zarudnutí a zánětu. Zabraňte styku s očima. V případě styku s očima je okamžitě vypláchněte velkým množstvím vody a vyhledejte lékaře. Obsahuje soli kyseliny tioglykolové. Dbejte návodu k použití. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

**DŮLEŽITÉ!** Před použitím doporučujeme provést test citlivosti nanášením na malou plochu kůže. Pokud se do 24 hodin neobjeví žádné podráždění, je možné depilační krém bez obav použít. Při nanášení na obličej dbejte na to, aby se produkt nedostal do úst, nosu ani očí.

**Složení INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**Ⓝ DEPIΛAČJISKA KREMA ZA LEPOTO BREZ DLAK**

Nežno in zanesljivo odstrani neželene dlalice. Posebej narejeno za nežno odstranjevanje na vseh predelih telesa. Tudi za občutljive predele kože na obrazu in bikini območju. **Navodilo za uporabo:** Pred nanosom kreme za depiliranje navlažite z mlačno vodo predele kože, kjer želite odstraniti dlalice. S priloženo lopatico nanesite kremo v debelini ca. 1 do 3 mm, tako da so vse dlalice popolnoma pokrite. Čas delovanja depilacijske kreme je različen in odvisen od rasti in moči dlacic. Pri finih dlacicah 3 do 6 minut, pri močnih, gostih dlacicah pa 6 do 10 minut. Krema naj nikoli ne deluje več kot 10 minut. Med delovanjem preverite, ali se dlalice že lahko odstranijo. Z lopatico odstranite kremo skupaj z dlacicami. Nato kožo temeljito sperite z vlažno vodo.

**Opozorila:** Takoj po uporabi kreme ne uporabljajte alkoholnih losionov, mil, parfumov ali dezodorantov. Kreme ne nanašajte na razdraženo ali poškodovano kožo. Pri uporabo na območju ženskih prsi ne nanašajte na mlečne žleze. Tukaj lahko pride do draženja, rdečice ali vnetij. Preprečite stik z očmi. Če pride sredstvo v oči, takoj temeljito sperite z vodo in obiščite zdravnika. Vsebuje soli tioglikolne kisline. Upoštevajte navodilo za uporabo. Ne hranite v dosegu otrok.

**POMEMBNO!** Priporočljivo je, da pred uporabo izvedete test glede občutljivosti na majhnem delu kože. Če se v 24 urah ne pokaže razdraženost kože, lahko depilacijsko kremo uporabite brez pomislekov. Pri nanosu na obraz pazite, da

izdelek ne pride v usta, nos in oči.

**Sestavine INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL

**Ⓝ KRÁSNA POKOŽKA BEZ CHŁPKOV, DEPIŁAČNÝ KRÉM**

Odstraňuje neželané chlčky jemne a spaľhľivo. Špeciálne vyvinutý na jemné odstránenie ochlpenia na všetkých partiách tela. Vhodný aj pre citlivé partie, ako sú tvár a oblasť bikín.

**Návod na použitie:**

Pred nanášením depilačného krému navlhčete depilované miesta vlažnou vodou. Pomocou priloženej špachtľičky naneste krém v hrúbke cca 1 až 3 mm tak, aby boli všetky chlčky úplne zakryté. V závislosti od množstva a hrúbky chlčkov je čas pôsobenia depilačného krému rozdielne dlhý. Pri jemnom ochlpení 3 až 6 minút, pri silnom a hustom ochlpení 6 až 10 minút. Nenechajte krém pôsobiť nikdy dlhšie ako 10 minút. Občas vyskúšajte, či sa už chlčky dajú odstrániť. Pomocou špachtľičky odstráňte krém s depilovanými chlčkami. Následne pokožku dôkladne opláchnite vlažnou vodou.

**Výstražné upozornenia:**

Bezprostredne po použití nepoužívajte telové mlieka, mydlá, parfemy alebo dezodoranty s obsahom alkoholu. Nenanášajte na podráždenú alebo poranenú pokožku. Pri použití v oblasti ženských prs nenanášajte na mliečne žľazy. Na týchto miestach môže dôjsť k podráždeniu, začervenaniam a zápalom. Zabraňte kontaktu s očami. V prípade kontaktu s očami vypláchnite oči ihneď veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadajte lekára. Obsahuje soli kyseliny tioglykolovej. Dodržiavajte návod na použitie. Uchovajte mimo dosahu detí.

**DŮLEŽITÉ!**

Pred použitím sa odporúča urobiť na malej ploche pokožky test znášanlivosti. Ak sa do 24 hodin neobjavia podráždenia, môže sa depilačný krém bezpečne aplikovať. Pri nanášaní na tvár dajte na to, aby sa výrobok nedostal do úst, nosa a očí.

**Obsahové INCI:**

AQUA, CALCIUM THIOGLYCOLATE HYDROXIDE, PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM, CETEARYL ALCOHOL, CETETH-20, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, GLYCERYL STEARATE, GLYCERIN, DIMETHICONE, STEARETH-7, STEARETH-10, STEARYL ALCOHOL, PARFUM, SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL, CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, BUTYLENE GLYCOL, CARBOMER, D-LIMONENE, CITRONELLOL, LINALOOL, ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE, COUMARIN, GERANIOL, ISOEUGENOL, HYDROXYCITRONELLAL, CITRAL, LIMONENE, EUGENOL, BENZYL ALCOHOL, CINNAMYL ALCOHOL